Corp

Labor

Non Connected
Trade/Member/Health
Cooperative

Corp w/o Stock
Leadership PACs

Total

Corp

Labor

Non Connected
Trade/Member/Health
Cooperative

Corp w/o Stock
Leadership PACs

Total

Corp

Labor

Non Connected
Trade/Member/Health
Cooperative

Corp w/o Stock
Leadership PACs

Total

Republican Candidates

$26,119,164

$1,465,900

$4,649,517

$14,036,831

$1,109,000

$985,103

$2,678,383

$51,043,898

Republican Candidates

$15,234,347

$1,069,600

$2,575,426

$8,914,454

$635,679

$483,151

$1,872,270

$30,784,927

Republican Candidates

$19,250,163

$1,270,300

$3,590,867

$11,042,404

$711,806

$434,621

$2,961,742

$39,261,903

PAC Contributions by Recipient
January 1 - June 30, 2011

2011
Democratic Candidates = Republican Parties
$15,075,601 $4,902,663
$9,141,347 $151,500
$3,735,672 $954,917
$9,143,559 $2,461,370
$653,000 $65,000
$715,381 $118,500
$2,475,573 $566,759
$40,940,133 $9,220,709
2009
Democratic Candidates  Republican Parties
$21,761,516 $3,629,915
$13,234,700 $100,500
$4,636,774 $654,498
$14,889,294 $2,067,883
$1,108,250 $60,000
$779,986 $151,500
$2,833,862 $341,212
$59,244,382 $7,005,508
2007
Democratic Candidates  Republican Parties
$19,978,550 $4,008,450
$12,178,072 $183,800
$4,372,385 $704,917
$13,569,283 $2,035,075
$1,030,226 $71,103
$641,154 $144,000
$2,495,075 $488,016
$54,264,745 $7,635,361

Democratic Parties

$3,326,500
$980,500
$545,641
$1,836,137
$72,500
$112,250
$639,275

$7,512,803

Democratic Parties

$3,386,775
$1,285,655
$686,767
$1,973,057
$80,000
$155,750
$588,152

$8,156,156

Democratic Parties

$3,573,256
$1,388,300
$785,121
$2,069,628
$63,500
$132,000
$583,545

$8,595,350

Other PACs
$13,103,811
$1,767,640
$1,525,293
$5,790,334
$165,404
$374,808
$25,688

$22,752,978

Other PACs

$10,109,108
$1,551,894
$1,082,152
$5,159,236
$170,500
$343,533
$100,500

$18,516,923

Other PACs
$9,971,800
$1,860,880
$1,073,134
$4,437,799

$202,230
$274,750
$288,012

$18,108,605



Corp

Labor

Non Connected
Trade/Member/Health
Cooperative

Corp w/o Stock

Total

Republican Candidates
$21,713,957
$1,819,510
$7,725,799
$13,116,270
$399,742
$554,220

$45,329,498

Democratic Candidates
$10,231,610
$9,485,497
$3,476,903
$7,132,221
$404,215
$348,951

$31,079,397

2005

Republican Parties
$4,401,295
$232,900
$1,308,632
$2,275,622
$32,000
$206,250

$8,456,699

Democratic Parties
$2,065,480
$1,169,480

$899,169
$1,567,717
$50,500
$162,000

$5,914,346

Other PACs
$10,807,929
$1,710,629
$942,194
$4,208,607
$122,392
$333,370

$18,125,121



